04-23-2001

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

REC



101682786

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	State of the state
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):  John H. Richardson 7505 Holiday Drive Spring Hill, Florida 34606	2. Name and address of receiving partyties):  Name: Grabber Manufacturing Company  Internal Address: APR 2 2001
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: 310 Sterling Industrial Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Brunswick, State: GA ZIP: 31525
Execution Date: March 28, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patont No.(s)
$\sqrt{ \sigma^{\prime} ^{2}}$	5,647,139
•	
Additional or mhore atta	chod? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Walter A. Rodgers	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Rodgers & Rodgers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 880 N. Island Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta , State: GA ZIP: 30327	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 CH	
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Walter A. Rodgers	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John T. Richardson, whose post office address is 7505 Holiday Drive, Spring Hill, Florida 34606, has invented certain new and useful improvements in UNIVERSAL VEHICLE GUAGES for which a United States Letters Patent was granted on July 15, 1997, Patent No. 5,647,139, and;

WHEREAS, Grabber Manufacturing Company, a Georgia corporation, whose post office address is 310 Sterling Industrial Road, Brunswick, Georgia 31525, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said John T. Richardson, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Grabber Manufacturing Co., Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States.

Executed this 28th day of March, 2001.

Debut Richardson

TOHN T. RICHARDSON

STATE OF FLORIDA)

COUNTY OF HEKNANDO

Before me personally appeared said JOHN T. RICHARDSON and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $28^{+11}$  day of 11

Notary Public

Commission expires

**DEBORAH FITCH** EXPINES: February 11. fied Thru Notary Public U

DEBORAH FITCH MY COMMISSION # CC 808430 EXPIRES: February 11, 2003

**PATENT** REEL: 011692 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 04/02/2001